	Schedule 9.A

Cash Fund Status for:  Colorado Travel and Tourism Promotion Fund – 13N
C.R.S. Citation:  24-49.7.106 (2007)

	Cash Fund Revenue and Expenditure Trend Information

	
	Actual

FY 2005-06
	Actual

FY 2006-07
	Estimate

FY 2007-08
	Request

FY 2008-09
	Projected

FY 2009-10

	Beginning Balance
	238,503
	20,255,091
	22,259,051
	18,889,767
	15,890,055

	Exempt Revenue
	19,000,000
	19,676,799
	19,300,288
	19,300,288
	19,300,288

	Non-Exempt Revenue
	3,014,159
	617,968
	700,000
	700,000
	700,000

	Total Expenditures
	1,997,572
	18,290,806
	23,369,572
	23,000,000
	25,300,000

	Ending Balance
	20,255,091
	22,259,051
	18,889,767
	15,890,055
	10,590,343

	Ending Balance – Cash Assets
	20,255,091
	22,259,051
	18,889,767
	15,890,055
	10,590,343

	Reserves Increase/Decrease
	2,016,587
	2,003,960
	(3,369,284)
	(2,999,712)
	(5,299,712)

	Fee Levels

	
	Actual

FY 2005-06
	Actual

FY 2006-07
	Estimate

FY 2007-08
	Request

FY 2008-09
	Projected

FY 2009-10

	1.  Fee Name
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	2.  Fee Name
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Cash Fund Reserve Balance 

	
	Actual

FY 2005-06
	Actual

FY 2006-07
	Estimate

FY 2007-08
	Request

FY 2008-09
	Projected

FY 2009-10

	Uncommitted Fee Reserve Balance (total reserve balance minus exempt assets and previously appropriated funds; calculated based on % of revenue from fees)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Target/Alternative Fee Reserve Balance (amount set in statute or 16.5% of total expenses)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Excess Uncommitted Fee Reserve Balance
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 Deadline for Complying with the Target/Alternative Reserve Balance:

	Cash Fund Narrative Information

	Purpose/Background of Fund
	To provide revenues for Tourism Promotion activities

	Fee Sources
	None

	Non-Fee Sources
	Gaming Funds, Interest and Investment income from Unclaimed Property

	Long Bill Groups Supported by Fund
	Governors Office, Economic Development and Colorado Tourism

	Statutory or Other Restriction on Use of Fund
	a) The moneys in the fund shall be annually appropriated by the general assembly for the purposes of this article. All moneys not appropriated, including interest earned on the investment or deposit of moneys in the fund, shall remain in the fund and shall not revert to the general fund of the state at the end of any fiscal year per CRS 24-49.7-106.3(b)
b) The moneys in the additional source fund shall be continuously appropriated for the purposes of this article. All moneys not expended, including interest earned on the investment or deposit of moneys in the fund, shall remain in the additional source fund and shall not revert to the general fund of the state at the end of any fiscal year.

	Revenue Drivers
	Legislative appropriation, state gaming activities, interest and investment income earned on unclaimed property

	Expenditure Drivers
	Expenditures rely upon spending authority and revenue. 

	Assessment of Potential for Compliance
	Continuous appropriation therefore N/A

	Action
	x Already in Compliance   ( Statute Change1    ( Planned Fee Reduction1 

( Planned One-time Expenditure(s)1   ( Planned Ongoing Expenditure(s)1
( Waiver2 

	1.  If plan is needed to meet compliance deadline, attach Form 9.B.
2.  If pursuing a waiver, attach Form 9.C.








